
History of Proposal February 21, 2018 

2017 Senate Bill 483 (LRB -4525) 

An Act to renumber and amend 115.45 (1) (b); and to create 115.45 (1) (b) 2. of the statutes; relating to: robotics league 
participation grants. 

2017 
10-27. 
10-27. 
12-19. 
12-21. 
12-22. 
12-22. 

2018 
02-02. 
02-16. 
02-20. 
02-20. 
02-20. 
02-20. 
02-20. 
02-20. 
02-20. 
02-20. 
02-20. 
02-20. 
02-20. 
02-20. 
02-20. 
02-21. 

S. Introduced by Senator Nass; cosponsored by Representative Neylon . .................................................................. 508 
S. Read first time and referred to Committee on Education ....................................................................................... 508 
S. Public hearing held 
S. Executive action taken 
S. Report passage recommended by Committee on Education, Ayes 7, Noes 0 ........................................................ 613 
S. Available for scheduling 

S. Representative Kooyenga added as a cosponsor .................................................................................................... 703 
S. Placed on calendar 2-20-2018 pursuant to Senate Rule 18(1) ............................................................................... 748 
S. Read a second time 
S. Ordered to a third reading 
S. Rules suspended 
S. Read a third time and passed 
S. Ordered immediately messaged 
A. Received from Senate 
A. Read 
A. 
A. 
A. 
A. 
A. 
A. 
s. 

Rules suspended and taken up 
Read a second time 
Ordered to a third reading 
Rules suspended 
Read a third time and concurred in 
Ordered immediately messaged 
Received from Assembly concurred in 
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2017 ENROLLED BILL 

Ado ted Documents 

Q'-~original D Engrossed D Substitute Arndt 11 -Lf 2 S--1 I ----

Amendments: lZJ None or D Listed below. 

Corrections: Q9, None or D Listed by date below. 

Topic: IJ;I- Same as relating clause or D other, indicated below. 

Date Enrolling Drafter 






