### 2017 Senate Bill 483 (LRB -4525)

An Act to renumber and amend 115.45 (1) (b); and to create 115.45 (1) (b) 2. of the statutes; relating to: robotics league participation grants.

#### 2017

10-27.	S.	Introduced by Senator Nass; cosponsored by Representative Neylon.	508
10-27.	S.	Read first time and referred to Committee on Education	508
12-19.	S.	Public hearing held	
12-21.	S.	Executive action taken	
12-22.	S.	Report passage recommended by Committee on Education, Ayes 7, Noes 0	613
12-22.	S.	Available for scheduling	
2018			
02-02.	S.	Representative Kooyenga added as a cosponsor	703
02-16.	S.	Placed on calendar 2-20-2018 pursuant to Senate Rule 18(1)	748
02-20.	S.	Read a second time	
02-20.	S.	Ordered to a third reading	
02-20.	S.	Rules suspended	
02-20.	S.	Read a third time and <b>passed</b>	
02-20.	S.	Ordered immediately messaged	
02-20.	A.	Received from Senate	
02-20.	A.	Read	
02-20.	A.	Rules suspended and taken up	
02-20.	A.	Read a second time	
02-20.	A.	Ordered to a third reading	
02-20.	A.	Rules suspended	
02-20.	A.	Read a third time and <b>concurred in</b>	
02-20.	A.	Ordered immediately messaged	
02-21.	S.	Received from Assembly concurred in	



17en <u>S</u> B-<u>483</u>

2017 ENROLLED BILL

Adopted Documents							
Driginal	Engrossed	Substitute Amdt	17-4525,1				
Amendments: 🖄 None or 🔲 Listed below.							
Corrections: ⊠ None or □ Listed by date below.							
			·				
Topic: 🔀 Same as ı	relating clause or 🔲 other	r, indicated below.					

2/23/18

Cagle

Date

**Enrolling Drafter** 



State of Misconsin 2017 - 2018 LEGISLATURE

LRB-4525/1 TKK:klm

## 2017 SENATE BILL 483

October 27, 2017 – Introduced by Senator NASS, cosponsored by Representative NEYLON. Referred to Committee on Education.

AN ACT to renumber and amend 115.45 (1) (b); and to create 115.45 (1) (b) 2.

 $\mathbf{2}$ 

8

1

of the statutes; relating to: robotics league participation grants.

### Analysis by the Legislative Reference Bureau

This bill expands the category of teams eligible to receive a grant to participate in a robotics competition to include teams containing pupils in grades 6, 7, and 8. Current law permits a team containing pupils in grades 9 to 12 to apply to receive such a grant.

# The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

- 3 SECTION 1. 115.45 (1) (b) of the statutes is renumbered 115.45 (1) (b) (intro.) and
- 4 amended to read:
- 5 115.45 (1) (b) (intro.) "Eligible team" means a <u>all of the following:</u>
- 6 <u>1. A robotics competition team consisting of pupils in any of the grades 9</u>
- 7 through 12 and at least one mentor.
  - **SECTION 2.** 115.45(1)(b) 2. of the statutes is created to read:

2017 – 2018 Legislature SENATE BILL 483

1

 $\mathbf{2}$ 

3

115.45 (1) (b) 2. A robotics competition team described in subd. 1. that also has one or more pupils in any of the grades 6 to 8.

(END)